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2800•> Mdr qut•r i t.:' P<ir " way 

RECOMMENDATION 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

A. P 11.'<.lqe of A 11 eg i a nee and I nvoc.c:i t i on 

B. Minute<, 

I . Re~J ular Meeting uf January 13, 1975 Approve 

'2. Speci.:il Meeting of J;:inuary 20, 1975 Approve 

I I . REP ORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS 

B. S u p 1.~ 1 1n tt>nde n l and Staf f 

C. :'\.. . .-l d1·1n i c Senate 

D . F,ic u l t y A-. ':>ociation 

E. C.i li i'nrn i a Sc hool Employee s A..,<:>ociation 

F. ,'\-.·,dci ~i lt'd Student Body 

H. Ot h .. r 

111. OI STR I Cl 

/I . Up d.H ; ·J O i ~ as tcr Pr cpu r c dne c., s P l an Information 

B . Uth c: r 

IV. INSTRUCT I ON f1ND CURRICULUM 
..... -- -- - ·-- -·- -- -- -----

BOARD REPORT 
NUMBER 

164 
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SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD 
January 27, 1975 

V. PERSONNEL MATTERS 

A. Certificated Personnel Actions: 

l. Appointment of Extended Day Instructors 

2. Off-campus Assistant Athletic Coach 

3. Honorarium for Consulting Service 

4. Proposed Addition to Board Policy 4107 -
Additional Compensation and Released Time 

B. Classified Personnel Actions: 

1. Regular Actions 

C. Personnel, Miscellaneous: 

1. Conference Requests 

2. Proposed Revision to Board Pol icy 4003 -
Employment of Relatives 

D. Community Services: 

1. Fees for Writers' Lecture Series 

2. Fee for Women's Studies Guest Lecturer 

E. Faculty 

l . Guest Lecturers and Fees 

F. Other 

VI . BUSINESS AND FINANCE 

A. Report on Proposed iegislation 

B. Report on Financial Status as of 12-31-74 

REC OMMEN DAT I ON 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Information 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Accept 

Accept 

BOARD REPORT 
NUMBER 

165 

166 

167 

168 

169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

174 

175 

176 
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1., : .u :, r I L 7, 1175 

VI. BUSINESS /\ ND FINANCE - Cor1 t i ri ued 

C. Fair Lah<>1 St.:i nc.lard.,,f1c1 -
Mini n1u1n Hourly Waqe lnc rea st' 

D. Lease Aqrcement with Vt.'t e ran '> Adm i ni ~ tration 

E . lnstiruti onal Members h ip for 1975 
Colleqe Ar t As sociat ion of America 

F. Proqr e sc:. Payment'> 

G. Award .;, 

H . Purchdc:.e Orde r s 

I. Pi!ynient of Bil l s 

J. Puyment uf Personnel Servicf'" 

VI I. EXE CUTIV!: SESS ION 

IJ I l I. f\[CONVENE TO REGULAR SESSION 

I X. l\D JOURNMENT 

RECOMMENDATI ON 

Approve 

Approve 

App rove 

Approve 

Approve 

App rove 

Approve 

Approve 

801\RD REPORT 
NUMBE R 

177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 

184 
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