SAUDLEBACE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Mission Victor, California

AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD January 27, 1975 -- 7:30 p.m. Library-Classroom Complex -- Room 212 28000 Marquerite Parkway

		RECOMMENDATION	BOARD REPORT NUMBER
1.	CALL TO ORDER		
	A. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation		
	B. Minutes		
	1. Regular Meeting of January 13, 1975	Approve	
	2. Special Meeting of January 20, 1975	Approve	
11.	REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS		
	A. Trustees		
	B. Superintendent and Staff		
	C. Academic Senate		
	D. Faculty Association		¥3.
	E. California School Employees Association		
	F. Associated Student Body		
	G. Public		
	H. Other		
111.	DISTRICT		
	A. Updated Disaster Preparedness Plan	Information	164
	B. Other		
IV.	INSTRUCTION AND CURRICULUM		
	A. Other		

SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD January 27, 1975

				RECOMMENDATION	BOARD REPORT NUMBER	
٧.	PER	SONN	EL MATTERS	1.00		
	Α.	Cer	tificated Personnel Actions:			
		١.	Appointment of Extended Day Instructors	Approve	165	
		2.	Off-campus Assistant Athletic Coach	Approve	166	
		3.	Honorarium for Consulting Service	Approve	167	
		4.	Proposed Addition to Board Policy 4107 - Additional Compensation and Released Time	Approve	168	
	В.	Cla	assified Personnel Actions:			
		1.	Regular Actions	Approve	169	
	С.	Per	sonnel, Miscellaneous:			
		1.	Conference Requests	Approve	170	
		2.	Proposed Revision to Board Policy 4003 - Employment of Relatives	Information	171	
	D.	D. Community Services:				
		1.	Fees for Writers' Lecture Series	Approve	172	
		2.	Fee for Women's Studies Guest Lecturer	Approve	173	
	Ε.	Fac	culty			
		1.	Guest Lecturers and Fees	Approve	174	
	F.	0th	ner			
VI.	BUSINESS AND FINANCE					
	Α.	Rep	oort on Proposed Legislation	Accept	175	
	В.	Rep	oort on Financial Status as of 12-31-74	Accept	176	

AMENUA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD January 27, 1975

			RECOMMENDATION	BOARD REPORT NUMBER
٧1.	BUS	INESS AND FINANCE - Continued		
	С.	Fair Labor Standards Act - Minimum Hourly Wage Increase	Approve	177
	D.	Lease Agreement with Veterans Administration	Approve	178
	Ε.	Institutional Membership for 1975 College Art Association of America	Approve	179
	F,	Progress Payments	Approve	180
	G.	Awards	Approve	181
	Н.	Purchase Orders	Approve	182
	1.	Payment of Bills	Approve	183
	J.	Payment of Personnel Services	Approve	184
	12	0.1		

K. Other

VII. EXECUTIVE SESSION

VIII. RECONVENE TO REGULAR SESSION

IX. ADJOURNMENT